O 0 9N WL B W —

ORDINANCE NO.: 2009- |0

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE HERNANDO COUNTY
COMPREHENSIVE PLAN BY AMENDING THE CAPITAL
IMPROVEMENTS ELEMENT AND LIST OF CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS;
AMENDING POLICY 9.01(A)(9) RELATING TO THE SCHOOL
DISTRICT’S 5-YEAR WORK PROGRAM; ADOPTING CPAM-09-02;
PROVIDING FORTRANSMITTAL TO THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF
COMMUNITY AFFAIRS; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; AND
PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, in 1985, the Florida Legislature adopted the Local Government Comprehensive
Planning and Land Development Regulation Act as set forth in §§ 163.3161 through 163.3215
Florida Statutes (the “Act”); and,

WHEREAS, on June 7, 1989, the Board of County Commissioners adopted Ordinance 89-9
which adopted the Hernando County Comprehensive Plan, as such Plan or portions thereof have
been subsequently amended (“Comprehensive Plan”); and,

WHEREAS, the Hernando County Board of County Commissioners (“BOCC”), following
a public hearing, approved amending the Capital Improvements Element of the Hernando County
Comprehensive Plan and the list of capital improvements and amending Policy 9.01(A)(9) relating
to the School District’s S-year work program (a complete copy of the amendment is collectively
attached as Exhibit “A” hereto and made a part hereof) and referred to as CPAM-09-02; and,

WHEREAS, the County subsequently transmitted CPAM-09-02 to the Florida Department
of Community Affairs (“DCA”) for review pursuant to the Act and was assigned DCA No.09-1; and,

WHEREAS, the DCA reviewed CPAM-09-02 and, thereafter, issued its Objections,
Recommendations and Comments (ORC) Report concerning same; and,

WHEREAS, DCA’s ORC Report raised objections to CPAM 09-02 (DCA No. 09-1); and,
WHEREAS, the County has prepared a response to the DCA ORC Report; and,
WHEREAS, CPAM-09-02 is now ready for final adoption by the BOCC; and,
WHEREAS, the BOCC conducted a second public hearing on December 8, 2009 in
connection with final adoption of the CPAM-09-02 (DCA No. 09-1) as an amendment to the

County’s adopted Comprehensive Plan; and,

WHEREAS, CPAM-09-02 will be transmitted to DCA along with CPAM-09-01 as part of
the same plan amendment cycle/package.

NOW THEREFORE:

RARESOLUTIONS\Ordinances\CPAM09-02-111309.wpd Page |



—
O OO0~ AW~

B A BS R PR PR DR WL WL LWLWLWLWWLWLWEDBNDDNDDDNDRNDRNDNDNDRN — — e s e e e
AN P LWNN— O OVWRXITAANUNELWNN—, OOUORXRIDNUNERWNN—=O OO WA WN —

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
HERNANDO COUNTY, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1. Adopting CPAM-09-02 (DCA No. 09-1). CPAM-09-02 (DCA No. 09-1),
collectively attached as Exhibit “A” hereto, is hereby approved and adopted and the Hernando
County Comprehensive Plan is amended accordingly subject to Section 6 below.

SECTION 2. Execution. The Chairperson of the Hernando County Board of County
Commissioners is hereby authorized to execute this ordinance.

SECTION 3. Transmittal to Florida Department of Community Affairs. County staff
shall transmit an executed copy of this ordinance to the Florida Department of Community Affairs
within ten (10) working days of adoption hereof. CPAM-09-02 will be transmitted to DCA along
with CPAM-09-01 as part of the same plan amendment cycle/package.

SECTION 4. Publication. This ordinance has been published in accordance with law.

SECTION 5. Severability. It is declared to be the intent of the Board of County
Commissioners that if any section, subsection, clause, sentence, phrase, or provision of this
ordinance is for any reason held unconstitutional or invalid, the invalidity thereof shall not affect the
validity of the remaining portions of this ordinance.

SECTION 6. Effective date. This Ordinance shall take effect upon filing with the Florida
Secretary of State; however, the adopted amendment CPAM-09-02 shall take effect, and be
considered an amendment to the Hernando County Comprehensive Plan, upon DCA issuing a final
order finding same to be in compliance pursuant to § 163.3189(2), Florida Statutes.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
HERNANDO COUNTY in Regular Session this 8th day of December, 2009.

Ny,

s\\c s "’4' BOARD.OF COUNTY COMMISSIQ
£, N HE &NﬂO‘C(TUNTY“ﬁOR!‘D}
g7
22 S )
%f o5t LI /kf A By'&{/_,_ﬁ' LA e
Wy &AR@&‘NICOLAI DAVE RUSSELL I
"”‘“&LE CHAIRMAN

Approved as to Form and
Legal Sufficien

By: y (a

Geoffrey, 1rk ‘L
Assistant County Attorney

RARESOLUTIONS\Ordinances\CPAM09-02-111309.wpd Page 2



EXHIBIT A

CPAM 09-02



Amendment to Policy 9.01A(9)
Adoption by Reference

Hernando County School Board Five Year Work Program

POLICY 9.01A(9):

Hernando County hereby adopts by reference the Hemando County
School Board Five Year Work Program for FY 2668=2069 2000-2010 to
FY 2012=26143 2013-2014, which was adopted on November4;2668
Qctober 0, 2009 and-amended-March23;2669. Hernando County will
adopt by reference each subsequently adopted work program by the
Hernando County School Board into the Capital Improvements Element.
NOTE: Any project listed as unfunded in the Five Year Work Program
will not be considered for determining whether the adopted level of
service is met in the five years of the work program.




Section B
Hernando County Comprehensive Plan
Capital Improvements Element

Eiscal Year2000-URDATE

Capital Improvements Implementation - Fiscal Years 2010-2014
Proposed

Table of Contents

Table II-A.1. - CONSOLIDATED 5 YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS LIST
Water and Sewer Facilities

Page No.

Solid Waste Faciliites

Transportation - Roads

Transportation - Road mprovements

Airport & Industrial Park Complex

Parks & Recreation

EN Y
MNOININ

Table lll-A.5. - PROJECTED COSTS & REVENUES; FUNDING SOURCES
Water and Sewer Facilities

Solid Waste Facilites

16

Transportation - Roads

17

Transportation - Road Improvements

22

Airport & Industrial Park Complex

25

Parks & Recreation

30

Summary

31

Hernando County Ordinance No. 2009-16; CPAM0902

CIE 2010 BCC 120809 Adopted.xls



Table Il A1,
HERNANDO COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE PLAN
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS ELEMENT
CONSOLIDATED CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS LIST

RIBCALYEARS 20083043
FISCALYEARZOUG-URDATE
FISCAL YEARS 2010-2014
PROPOSED
Categories EX 2008 FEH32008 FY 2010 FY 2011 FY 2012 FY 2013 FY 2014 TOTAL
Water and Sewer Facilities

1 Wastewater Collection & Transmission $8 $6,652,667 $7,884,000 $1,500,000 $7,000,000 $250,000 $23,286,557
2 Bupregonab\Wastiowater Treatment-Plante $2BeL 854 $48;578:404 $48-508-800 80 o] $6:600-868 $78-674.208
2 Subregional Wastewater Treatment Plants 3 $25,019,988 $0 $0 $49 500,000 $74,519,888
3 Roslaimeg-igter-rasiities $486.560 $3.225.000 $4:L00000 $4768-003 2000000 $33-852-500

3 Reclaimed Water Facillties $0 $2,480,000 $4,022,500 $8,075,000 $260,000 §$14,827,
4 WaterT is6ioR-Systerms $2734-600 $3.5-86-460 $31-085-850 448508 HRELLHG $3.056.0608 $34-734:080
4 Water Transmission Systems $0 $8,838,231 $9,500,000 $0 $2,160,000 $12,425,000 $33,013,231
& WaterSupphTreairent-E-Blarage-Faoiliies $B-GuGGD F5885:580 £3-465:908 & $3:006:868 8 Sl biod
5 Water Supply, Treatment & Storage Facilities 30 $12,646,895 $3,275,000 $300,000 $0 $4,000,000 $20,121,896
—Fotat 514,305,704 536,903,804 FI8, 748160 18448400 $3,736,008 $EBA80,000 316,838,768
Total $° $0 $65,637,671 $24,881,500 $1,800,000 $68,725,000 $16,925,000 $1685,769,171

Solid Waste Facliities

1 Gell#3-Gensirustion e $4-4-503060 85 &8 80 6 $1+4.005.068
1 Cell #3 Construction $6 $1,140,817 $0 $0 S0 $0 $1,140,817
2 Mothane-Cos-Fare-Byetom $0 £ $485-259 80 (2] &8 £400.866
2 Methane Gas Flare System $5 $400,000 $0 S0 $0 $0 $400,000
3 Scalehouse $6 $260.689 86 o) 8 $8 $260:800
3 Scalehouse $6 $0 $0 $0 $250,000 $0 $250,000
4 Lanelrshacs 6 €6 6 $0 B $3,.066:006 §4:000:660
4 Land Purchase $0 S0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $0
3 i %6 0 $6 $2.260:000 80 e $2,260.060
5 Recycling Materials Processing Center &6 S0 $0 $0 S0 s0 $0
& Heuseheld-rlezardews-Masto-Corier 36 86 59 $6 $54-400-005 80 $4-406-003
6 Household Hazardous Waste Center $8 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $0
—Totat $0 $14;260,000 $459,000 $2.250,000 $4400,000 $3,600,000 $24,300,000
Total $0 $0 $1,640,817 $0 $0 $260,000 $0 $1,790,817

Hernando County Ordinance Nao, 2009-16; CPAM0902

CIE 2010 BCC 120809 Adopted.xis; Page 1



Table 11 A.1.
HERNANDO COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE PLAN
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS ELEMENT
CONSOLIDATED CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS LIST

FIBCALYEARS-2008-2043
FISCAL YEAR 7008 URDATE
FISCAL YEARS 2010-2014
PROPOSED
Categories £¥-3008 BLagoe FY 2010 FY 2011 FY 2012 FY 2013 FY 2014 TOTAL
Transportation - Roads
1 Sunshine Grove Road
— Right-of- Way-Acguisition $2,500.800 80 $0 $0 80 $6 $2:500:000
— gt el iiay Aesdisdion 8o 80 & 80 86 80
—CoRetrohen &3 $L600.008 $0 [ 2= &e $-500:006
Construction $8 30 $7,500,000 30 $0 $0 $7,500,000
—Totat $2.500.000 $7508:000 $6 &8 $8 $5 $48:006;000
Total $0 $0 $7,600,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,500,000
2 Star Road
—Design $505.756 2] $6 $6 6 &8 $506-755
—Sesign ) %0 86 $6 0 86 &0
} 356400 (28] SH00000 £ &8 $6 54566400
Right-of-Way Acquisition $8 30 $0 %0 $800,000 $0 $600,000
; - 0 0 0 $0 $2,600.600 $0 $2:500;000
— Coreireters—hases 2 85 £8 $0 & e §5 e
—Tetat $548-165 50 505064 [ S 500008 $8 $4-646-155
Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $500,000 $0 $0 §500,000
3 Ken Austin Parkway Extension
—RrelimiDosign-—Enginesshs k2] &6 6 80 $460.000 8 $160:068
—bavaresRighiol Way &6 86 6 &6 8o 5 50
——havaree-Rhghial-iay G 86 $0 6 86 $0 =)
—DBesign 2] & 86 86 86 86 $6
Design $0 $0 $0 $0 30 $0 $150,000 $160,000
—Right-efhway-Aegaiston 6 $0 [ 6 [ $6 &6
—Fetat B 86 86 &6 $HECB00 80 $168:000
Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $160,000 $160,000
i ;
—PralirDesigi-ERginesrng [ s) e $156.065 $6 g2l $466-:680
—FreliriDesiga-ErRginestiag &6 86 &0 $6 80 &5 $6
—2esigh =) $8 s $6 $365000 86 $306-000
—DBesign &3 $0 80 $0 80 &5 6

Hermnando County Ordinance No. 2009-16; CPAM0902 CiE 2010 BCC 120808 Adopted xis; Page 2




Table 1 A.1.
HERNANDO COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE PLAN
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS ELEMENT
CONSOLIDATED CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS LIST

ESCALYEARSI008-2043
EISCAL VEAR 008 URDATE
FISCAL YEARS 2010-2014
PROPOSED
Categories 2008 £Y-2000 FY 2010 FY 2011 FY 2012 FY 2013 FY 2014 TOTAL
—CEREIFLEHOR $6 ) 36 &6 $3 86 [
—CanstRieten $e 6 $e $0 8 e $6
—TFetat $0 $0 86 $150,809 $360056 $6 $456-006
Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0
Euie-Head
Total $0 $0 $0 S0 $0 $0 $0 $0
4 Weeping Willow
} : 9 $6 $6 &6 6 $156-500
Design/Engineering 86 $0 $0 $0 $150,000 $0 $160,000
} 82 $0 80 $0 $2-500:008 0 $4-660-000
Right-of-Way (Advanced) $8 $0 30 $0 $1,500,000 $0 $1,600,000
—Goastruston 8 80 3 $0 86 $2800.065 £2000-800
Construction $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,000,000 $2,000,000
—TFetat 85 $0 &3 $0 §4-666:060 £2866-0680 &3-865-000
Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,660,000 $2,000,000 $0 $3,650,000
Baley-Hill-Reas
—PRrelirm-Desigri=sgihesnng 2] 80 306 $456.060 %0 86 $156.866
—PRretim-Besighiergineenng $6 ] 86 86 86 $ $8
—DBesigr $9 86 %0 58 2605:050 ) $580:088
—DBesige 86 80 $6 $0 80 5 $0
—Acnanse-=Rhghteiiiay 86 $6 &6 $0 %6 6 %0
—hamaRse-~ight-ol-iay &9 88 6 $0 $0 88 $6
—Tetak $e 88 83 $156:060 $500.000 e $856-089
Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
District 1 Total $0 $0 $7,500,000 $0 $2,150,000 $2,000,000 $150,000 $11,800,000
JasFRiRe-Drve
—Rigat-of Way $60.600 $6 86 $0 80 $6 $56.088
— CaREHUEHEA $1.465.068 $0 $6 80 $5 8 $5-485.000
—Fstat $4-545.000 8a 35 3e] %6 80 §1545290
Total $8 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 SO
5 Mcintyre Road
—Aavanced ROV $6 86 86 80 23 $0 86
Advanced ROW $5BL-RET $306:085 $6 el $0 $8 $400.805

Hernando County Ordinance Na. 2009-16; CPAM0902 CIE 2010 BCC 120809 Adopted xis; Page 3



Table Il A1,
HERNANDO COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE PLAN
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS ELEMENT
CONSOLIDATED CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS LIST

BISCALVEARS-A008-2043
FISCAL YEAR 2008 URPDATE
FISCAL YEARS 2010-2014
PROPOSED
Categories L2008 2000 FY 2010 FY 2011 FY 2012 FY 2013 FY 2014 TOTAL
—DBesigh $0 0 $6 $6 86 5B 8
—bBeaige $268-248 6 f2e) B pote) $8 33082458
$0 -] $350:660 £B £206-000 $6 [=tclaRalala}
Right-of-Way $0 $0 $360,000 30 $0 30 $360,000
—CERSFEEHER %6 35 86 86 g6 el $6
—Construstion 5 8 86 &6 (2] 88 &6
—Tewat $368.248 $300:588 $386.865 £0 $208:668 88 $1.248 248
Total $0 $0 $360,000 $0 $0 $0 S0 §$380,000
6 Croom/Highway 41 Traffic Signal
Construction $0 $350,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $350,000
Total $0 $360,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $350,000
DisirotaTetat $4:625348 $366-086 $350:000 88 £280-000 &0 $2A63245
District 2 Total &0 $0 $710,000 $o $0 $0 $0 §710,000
7 Spring Lake Highway
j2e) feseeatele] =] 80 86 0 $726-660
Construction - Phase 3 (Impact Fees) $0 $0 $863,438 30 $0 $50,000 $913,438
—Ceonetrugtioh—Rase-3 88 86 &6 80 806 80 &6
Construction - Phase 3 (State Funds) $283-400 30 $200,000 $0 $0 $0 $493,400
Construction - Phase 3 (Gas Tax) &n $0 $400,000 $0 $0 30 $400,000
—Deeiga-Rigat-otWay—Phase< e &6 $66:690 2] &6 806 $56-886
—Dseigar-Rigateltay—Phase4 86 &3 80 80 $0 86 80
—RughbtaiWay—nase-4 8 83 &6 $400:060 $6 2] £1006-666
— Figst-oMNay—Rpase-4 8 $5 8L $e $6 e) 80
—Gerstriston—Phase< 86 6 $6 $0 §6 $0 3]
—Goretrusteonr—hass4 $203480 g6 $6 $6 86 $8 $283-485
—Fetat $283:400 3425659 $86965 $166.086 80 %0 $15463400
Total B $0 $1,463,438 $0 $0 $50,000 $0 $1,613,438
8 Church Road Improvements
—PBesign 0 86 $138222 86 86 86 438222
Design 80 $0 30 30 $138,222 30 $138,222
—Goretdston f2e] $8 &6 34,488,708 $0 &0 §4386706
Construction $0 30 $0 $0 $0 $1,188,708 $1,188,708
— Total [T) %0 $438.222 £4488799 $9 6 $4.326.831
Total $6 $0 $0 $0 $138,222 $1,188,708 $0 $1,326,831
BeteordTotal 3203469 $726-680 $4+88222 $4-288709 &9 86 $2450.334
District 3 Total $6 $0 $1,463,438 $0 $138,222 $1,238,708 30 $2,840,388

Hermando County Ordinance No. 2009-16; CPAM0902 CIE 2010 BCC 120809 Adopted xis; Page 4



Table 1 A.1.
HERNANDO COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE PLAN
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS ELEMENT
CONSOLIDATED CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS LIST

FISCAL-LEARE-30G8-2043
FISCAL YEAR 2008 URDATE
FISCAL YEARS 2010-2014
PROPOSED
Categories £ 32008 FIZ008 FY 2010 FY 2011 FY 2012 FY 2013 FY 2014 TOTAL
S Barclay Avenue North
—Sesiga e $6 $0 $526,880 $e fe) $536-0006
Design $0 $0 30 $825.860 $0 $0 $826.006
30 30 $0 $0 $500,000 $0 $0 $500,000
—Rugat-oliay [543 86 $0 (2o $0 ) 80
G 0 80 &8 80 6
Right-of-Way e €6 8 £4075000 $6 5 $4-675:000
30 $0 S0 $4-676:365 $0 30 $1975:036
$0 $0 $0 B $0 $500,000 $0 $500,000
—Totat $5 $6 88 $5-8060.0008 0 85 5886006
Total B $0 $0 $0 $500,000 $500,000 $0 $1,000,000
10 Gouniy-Line-Read

— S 0-ta-Cebblestens.
—Genstrustion e &6 86 0 $0 ) $0
— Gonetrustion-{impact-Feee) $+,874:332 $0 $0 $0 $0 $o $4.874.332
————CeRstrusteR e 6 6 86 6 36
——Canstustiorioderalunding) $24-634.348 8 6 86 8c (7] $24L534-248
— Subtetad £ £ 86 &5 80 9 5
— Setetat $26-508680 SO $0 $0 30 $0 $0 $0

43 Cobblestone to Mariner
Right-of-way Acquisition (Impact Fees) 8622418 $c $625.008 o] $6 $6 $4-E4T4LE
Right-of-way Acquisition (Impact Fees) 80 $0 $825,000 $0 $0 30 $625,000
Right-of-way Acquisition (Federal) S5 436128 ) FBLEL-D00 &5 &5 f2e] $15-476:135
Right-of-way Acquisition {Federal) £ $0 $3,760,000 $0 80 $0 $3,760,000
i ¢ 2] 3} 3625080 2] $6 %0 £625,006
Right-of-way Acquisition (State) $6 30 $625,000 80 30 30 $625,000
—Subtetat S4B 86 $6:008:065 $& %6 $0e $12:342-808
Subtotal 8 $0 $5,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,000,000
Seghet4

——Design $a2527 %0 e &6 $6 $0 $6
——Sublota. $20.736 e $8 e $6 $e 38
Subtotal 86 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Hernando County Ordinance Na. 2009-16; CPAM0902 CIE 2010 BCC 120809 Adopted.xls; Page 5



Table Il A.1.
HERNANDO COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE PLAN
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS ELEMENT
CONSOLIDATED CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS LIST

FISCALYEARS-2008-2043
FISCAL YEAR 2008 URDATE
FISCAL YEARS 2010-2014
PROPOSED
Categories £3.2008 EX-2000 FY 2010 FY 2011 FY 2012 FY 2013 FY 2014 TOTAL
Buresast-Radevay-te-LS44
——bBesign $222.350 80 £ $0 8 0 $232:360
— —Right-of way-Aequisition-(State-Funds) $3,000.680 $ $9 80 80 $0 $3;060:000
—Right-elway-Asguisiter-impast-ees) $3:859:000 86 &0 $0 86 = $3-208:666
$6 3422850 $6 83 ke 86 $422-5C8
——Righi-siuwar-boguisiiorihedormirunes) 6 $465:006 8 $8 $6 $0 $496-609
—Sasteiad $6:232350 $642566 8 $6 $6 $6 $6:844-8385
Subtotal S $0 SO $0 SO $0 $0 S0
—otay $43°183686 $6252.5L5 £5:600-000 $6 L) S8 $48-230-068
Total Courty Line Road &0 $0 $5,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,000,000
12 Elgin Boulevard
—Design &8 86 0 3 $0 86 %6
el $Q £2.086,000 &0 %6 88 $2,860:000
Right-of-Way (Impact Fees) %9 $0 $5,726,805 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,725,805
i %0 $2:006:000 =) 80 &8 $0 $2000-008
Right-of-Way (State Funding) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
: 6 3647358 6 86 5 $6 $047308
Right-of-Way (Transportation Trust) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 so $0
: 80 8o 86 $2-:206:066 $2508.560 86 $4786-000
Construction $6 $0 $598,732 $0 30 30 $588,732
—TFotat 88 $2547308 $2,006,658 $2:286:866 $2506006 £a $8:647.308
Total $0 $0 $8,324,537 $0 $0 SO SO $8,324,637
13 Spring Hill Drive/Mariner Intersection
—Constrctien S4B 6 46 6 o) 2 $3T4223
Construction &8 $0 30 $0 $0 $0 $0
—Fotat $344.233 %0 e $6 86 8 $374.223
Total 50 $0 S0 $O S0 $0 $0 50
14 Barclay Avenue South
—Geonstrdction $248:822 56 f $0 $0 86 $218-022
Construction 36 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
—Fatab s348.022 8 $0 88 a8 $0 $24-8-002
Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $0

Hernando County Ordinance No. 2009-16; CPAM0902

CIE 2010 BCC 120809 Adopted xis; Page 6



Table HA.1.
HERNANDO COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE PLAN
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS ELEMENT
CONSOLIDATED CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS LIST

RISCALYEARS-2003-2043
FISCALCELR G0 URDATE
FISCAL YEARS 2010-2014
PROPOSED
Categories 008 e FY 2010 FY 2011 FY 2012 FY 2013 FY 2014 TOTAL

15 Mariner/Northeliffe Tum Lane - New Project
—Geonstustien $B $250,000 $0 &6 &8 $6 $260.000
Construction 0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Total £2 $266.005 $0 $8 $0 $8 $260.000
Total 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 50

16 Cobblestone Traffic Signal - New Project

Construction $0 $395,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $385,000
Total $6 £380-009 £ 6 £6 e $880:005
Total $0 $395,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $385,000

17 Andersor It-Lar IC 0208
$0 $ 200.000 $0 0 $200,000
otz 50 $0 $200,000 $0 $0 $200,000
District 4 Total 50 $0 $11,719,837 $0 $700,000 $600,000 $0 $12,818,637
Total 80 $0 $21,392,075 $0 $2,988,222 $3,738,708 $160,000 $28,269,908

Transportation - Road Improvements
Cuivert & Shoulder Safety improvements
1 Culvert & Shoulder Safety Improvements

County-wide (Transportation Trust) §766-684 $206.800 $0 80 $0 80 $096.534
e $0 $0 SO SO $0 S0 $0
County-wide (Gas Tax) $4126725 6 $1008-800 $1086,668 $1£5.066 $300,008 $1-6268.725
3 $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 §100,000 $500,000
Subtotal $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 $500,000
2 Lake Lindsey Culvert iImprovement $200,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $200,000
3 East Avenue Guardrall $172,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $172,000
Subtotal Culvert & Shoulder Safety $472,000 $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 $872,000

Hernando County Ordinance Na 2009-16; CPAMO0502

CIE 2010 BCC 120809 Adopted.xis; Page 7



Table Il A.1.
HERNANDO COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE PLAN
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS ELEMENT
CONSOLIDATED CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS LIST

FISCALYEARS 2008-20%3
FISCAL ¥YEAR 2002 -URPDATE
FISCAL YEARS 2010-2014
PROPOSED
Categories EY-2008 EX2000 FY 2010 FY 2011 FY 2012 FY 2013 FY 2014 TOTAL
Pavement Management
4 Pavement Management - Collector & Fesicential 3L &6 $7,079,263 $1,610,600 $1,110,800 $1,110,600 $1,110,800 $12,021 683
Ravemant-Managemesi—Golasies
GRS BRE BN GR - e Y 468000 [1e] $8 86 $8 2 SABELGG
5 Pavement Management - Residential Program £6,054-808 $2-226-405 $4-6065-068 $4,060:008 $3-008:000 £4-506-000 P e oL L
Pavement Management - Residentlal Program $3,162,412 $775,304 776,304 $776,304 775,304 $6,283,628
Traffic Signal & Management
6 Traffic Signal and Management Improvements
Amprovemeri-Castay $508;800 2] 80 B 86 80 $660:008
+mpreverResic-Hmoast-Rees) £33 744 86 &5 58 $6 %5 LG4
Sibtetal 25662104 £3+640 2285000 $436,983 $18.000 2407008 $AARG L4
Subtotal $285,000 $438,000 $16,000 $407,000 $360,000 $1,484,000
Enhancement Projects
7 Sidewalk Projects - General £162065 80 $0 80 80 $0 $162,000
Sidewalk Projects - General $0 $0 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $150,000
8 Daniel Avenue $0 $06-580 &2 $0 5 56 $85-500
Daniel Avenue $88,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $89,6500
9 Cypress Lakes Preserve LAP FLAL-006 8 8 $I40-006
Cypress Lakes Preserve LAP $140,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $140,000
10 ARRA DPW LAP/Stim HS EEE TRFSG $373,888 $0 $0 80 S0 $373,888
$373,888 $0 $0 $0 $0 $373,888
11 Suncoast Trallhead Restroom $394,407 30 30 30 $0 $394 407
$394,407 $0 $0 $0 $394,407

Hernando County Ordinance No. 2009-16; CPAM0902

CIE 2010 BCC 120809 Adopted.xls; Page 8



Table 1 A.1.

HERNANDO COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE PLAN
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS ELEMENT
CONSOLIDATED CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS LIST

FIECAL-YEARS-2008-2043
FISCALYEAR- 2008 URDATE
FISCAL YEARS 2010-2014
PROPOSED
Categories FH2008 E¥2020 FY 2010 FY 2011 FY 2012 FY 2013 FY 2014 TOTAL
12 DPW - Coronado Drive S/W (LAP) $98,142 50 $0 $0 g0 398,142
$88,142 $0 $0 $0 $o $98,142
13 DPW Elgin Corridor Fiberoptics $121,000 30 $0 $0 $0 $121,000
$121,000 $0 $0 $0 S0 $121,000
Subtotal Enhancement Projects $1,228,837 $0 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $1,376,837
SdresastHlewy Tratbead-AR
—Engireering $36-600 %0 $6 $0 6 $0 $36.000
Subtotal $36-303 $405-060 $ $0 [ 8 $444-063
Stormwater Manasgement Projects

14 Stormwater Management - General
{mprevemeni-ME TS BLY $410.066 $6 %6 $6 80 $6 $430-630
Improvements (MSTU/MSBU) $0 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $2,000,000
Improvements (SWFWMD) $505,668 $585.600 $566:008 $580,669 $500.800 $566.069 $3-066-063
Subtotal $0 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $2,000,000
15 Peck Sink Stormwater Mgmt Park (ID 102080) $687,671 $600,000 $0 S0 $0 $1,287,571
Subtotal Stormwater Management $687,671 $1,100,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $3,287.571
16 Limerock Road MSBU Cost Share Program $75,080 3660065 76002 $75:000 $80.500 $808,760 $4-045:000
Limerock Road MSBU Cost Share Program $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 $500,000
Spring Hill Drive/Deerfield (Left Turn Lane) $250000 $0 6 $0 6 8 $260:659
Spring Hill Drive @ Pinehurst Drainage $AABE2 $6 &5 32 85 $0 49238
Darby Lane Sidewalk-LAP - Design SHLA8E &3 30 $0 %) 36 $147.488

Drainage Improvements

Drainage Improvements - Countywide e $240:060 st $0 80 %5 $25-600
Drainage Improvements - Countywide $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Hernando County Ordinance Nao. 2009-16; CPAM0902

CIE 2010 BCC 120809 Adopted xis; Page 9



http:2()()9.16

Table I A 1.

HERNANDO COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE PLAN
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS ELEMENT
CONSOLIDATED CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS LIST

EECAL-YEARE-2008-2043
FISCAL YEAR 2008 URDATE
FISCAL YEARS 2010-2014
PROPOSED
Categories £ 2008 E-3009 FY 2010 FY 2011 FY 2012 FY 2013 FY 2014 TOTAL

17 Barnett Road Drainage Improvements $160,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $160,000

18 Nightwalker Elevation
Right-of-Way $428:803 &8 Q 86 $0 & $420.000
Improvements $300,000 $0 $0 $0 S0 $300,000
Suptetat $420.000 e £0 &6 $0 6 $426.000
Subtotal $300,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $300,000
Subtotal Drainage Improvements $460,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $460,000
Coronado Sidewalk LAP - Construction $456-260 $6 $6 $6 6 $6 $356-280
19 Surface Treatment Improvements $380,000 $386,000 $401,328 $0 $0 $1,186328
Fotal $43,/629,88% $5,880,887 $3:489,000 $3;841,000 $%,68%008 $32,084,848
Total $13,863,183 $4,518,904 $3,063,230 $3,042,904 $2,985,904 $27,482,125

Alrport & Industrial Park Services
3 Waterire-ExiDrainage{FRN402606)(Was 'Above Ground Water Storage Facility') - Completed
—Gonstiuaten-tBigio-muresy $5 $560:000 &6 $6 $6 $6 $560-856
—Ceonstrachen(Siate-Rungsh §242-095 86 85 g6 80 6 $240:860
—Gsastston-thirpon-Reverual 80 $146:660 0 $0 6 2] $440:660
—Subietal $306:000 $400,0080 86 0 6 36 $4-000.000
Subtotal R $0 $0 $0 80 $0
1 Construct/Extend Taxiway (ID 101320)

f2e 88 $0 83 838000 4 $38:006
Design (State Funds) 9 $0 30 30 $36,000 $0 $36,000
. : fered &5 86 86 $6:000 86 $8:006
Design (Airport Revenue) &5 30 30 30 $9.000 $0 £4.000
: &6 $& 86 $6 $264.060 86 $204.008
Construction (State Funds) &5 $0 $0 $0 $204,000 $0 $( $204,000
: . 83 $6 86 86 $64:006 $0 $5+006
Construction (Airport Revenue) $58 20 $0 $0 $51.000 $0 $ _$51,000
—Subteial 80 $6 el €C $366.000 88 $366-005
Subtotal e 0 E: $0 $300,000 20 $300,000

Hernando County Ordinance Na. 2009-16; CPAM0902

CIE 2010 BCC 120809 Adopted.ds; Page 10



Table HA.1.
HERNANDO COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE PLAN

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS ELEMENT
CONSOLIDATED CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS LIST

FECALEARS 20082043
FISCALYEAR-IVCB- URDATE
FISCAL YEARS 2010-2014

PROPOSED
Categories 2008 EH3000 FY 2010 FY 2011 Fy 202 FY 2013 FY 2014 TOTAL
3 Cenrstrueimangars- See Specific Hangar Projects
— GonsiFast-onSiate-Funds) 0 2414366 $6 3 $240:605 i) 3651-366
——Genstiooton-{ Slate-unae) $432.0866 $2 $2 6 $0 $432-060
—CEREIHHOHEA-A-TReR-REVaRALES 80 402843 88 86 £66,000 $0 $462842
—CoREFLOHERL|AFROR-REVEeRLS) 3498055 $6 $6 8 %0 B $408-866
—Subtotal $646.685 $544,268 $8 $0 §380,600 9 $-384.208
—Subtotal o El 30 50 80 $0
4 Aviation-Related-rirastrieture - Project Completed FY 09
—Gonstrushon-Slate-Runde) 80 $6 $C 6 $0 $6 $
—GonstrushonSiate-Fonde) $482270 $0 $o %8 80 & 3402270
—Constaston{upert-Revenye) $0 $0 %0 0 &0 30 30
 CORGSHO R AR RO R e $400:664 $0 e 8 $0 $9 $368-56%
—Subtotal $502,837 $0 0 $0 $0 56 $562.837
—Subtetal e 3 $0 50 $0 30 $0
6 AisideiRirasiRic e 1013401 Was AL amge-Apron-Consruction - Project Compieted FY 0%
—Gorstrdoton{ State-burds) el $240:626 %0 p2e) 38 $6 £240-020
—GCenetraston{State-Funds) $396:680 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 £$350.680
—Gerstrstor-Hirper-Revende) %6 $86-005 6 &6 0 $0 £65.008
——CRREHRIShe R FReR-ReveRye) $38-665 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $65-856
—Bublela- $466-025 $366:548 88 $0 3B $e $800,008
Subtetal BE [ S0 3 3 30 $0
8 Rupway-Si7 & Taniway-A-DIainage - HRprovements -
Funds encumbered FY 09
—GCeonstretionSlate-Fures) Ee8) $0 86 $9 38 8 o]
—Censtroshen{tiate-uade) $225.06¢ %6 §0 $0 $8 $8 $226-060
—COREHUSHOR-LApEFREVe Aae) $0 $0 $8 $5 $0 $0 $0
—Gonstrusten{AimpertRevenys: $56.250 $8 g0 8 86 2] £66.258
—Suata- $281.260 $0 $0 6 $0 0 $281.260
Subtotal 30 $0 1 B $0 0

Hernando County Ordinance Na 2009-16; CPAM0902

CiE 2010 BCC 120809 Adopted xs; Page 11


http:2()OO.16

Table H A.1.
HERNANDO COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE PLAN
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS ELEMENT
CONSOLIDATED CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS LIST

FECALYEARE-Z0028-2043
FISCAL YEAR 2008-URDATE
FISCAL YEARS 2010-2014
PROPOSED
Categovies U269 FY 2010 FY 2011 FY 2012 FY 2013 FY 2014 TOTAL
2 Taxiway W Conversion & Lights - Carried Forward (ID 101350)
o aneeheR-Bta e uREe fs} $240:800 25 &5 $0 $24B-056
Construction {State Funds) 86 $0 240,000 $0 $0 $0 ( $240,000
; $0 $66:20¢ $o 80 $0 (23] $58:363
Construction (Airport Revenue) 850 $0 $60,000 $0 $0 $0 8 360,000
—Subtetal &b $306:805 6 $6 86 86 $388-609
Subtotal 86 8C 00,000 80 0 $300,000
3 High Speed Taxiway Construction (ID 101360)
—DResigaSiato-Funds} 80 £6 $60:0600 $6 $0 88 586825
—Desigr-{(State-Funde} $0 $6 $5 86 $0 ) $5
i 6 0 $22,600 %6 80 89 22506
Design (Alrport Revenue) 86 30 $0 5.000 $0 $0 5[ $125,000
—Censiistien-StateRunds) $0 el $484-500 $6 80 $& $487500
—Genstruster{SateRurde) 8 0 6 86 $0 6 8
—Constristontiper-Revende; %0 80 $156:066 $0 6 $8 $460.000
—Canstrieton-{Arpar-Revende) 89 85 6 $8 85 & $0
—SEubletal $6 86 $750,060 $0 $0 $6 $466-0080
Subtotal s $0 30 $125,000 $0 $125,000
4 Taxiway A Lighting System (ID 101370)
—GConstrstion(State-Funds; 0 326:000 & £ $6 %0 $25:080
Construction (State Funds) $0 $0 30 $0 20 0 $50.000
i ¢ 86 $26.066 $0 g9 $6 3B $26.606
Construction (Airport Revenue) 58 $0 30 $0 $0 $0 $0
; &5 £480:805 0 80 $0 &0 $460-088
Construction (Federal Funds) 38 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
—Subtotak 80 $5066,000 868 g 0 £9 $505.060
Subtotal i $ 30 S0 ( $50,000
5 Taxiway A Realignment (ID 101380)
— Desigr{State-Funds} $0 $0 $4,876 $0 $0 $0 $4,876
—Besiga-{State-unds) 88 £ 58 89 §8 $5 9
—Desigh-(Arpor-Reuenue) $0 $8 8 9 B () $8
—Desigr{redoral-Runds) $6 86 $44-250 (% $0 $0 $71.250
—Desigr-(hedararuras) $6 88 0 €0 $8 38 $0

Hemando County Ordinance No. 2009-16; CPAM0902

CIE 2010 BCC 120809 Adopted xis; Page 12



Table Il A.1.
HERNANDO COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE PLAN
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS ELEMENT
CONSOLIDATED CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS LIST

HECAL Y BARS-U00R-3043
FISCALYEAR2008-URDATE
FISCAL YEARS 2010-2014
PROPOSED
Categories Y2008 SN 2000 FY 2010 Fy 2011 Fr 2012 FY 2013 FY 2014 TOTAL
B8 ] $46.836 $o B8 $0 $16:626
Construction (State Funds) e $0 $0 3 $0 $0 $12.500
i $Q 80 $15,626 8e 80 $0 §4826
Construction (Airport Revenue) $0 30 $0 25 $0 $0 ) $12.500
: $8 o) $403.750 8 $e 86 $4637ED
Construction (Federal Funds) [ 1) $0 $0 $475,000 $0 $0 30 $475.000
— Subtetal 0 o) $665-880 &5 $0 80 $566-060
Subtotal Bl $0 10 $500,000
6 Spall Repair Runway 3-21 (ID 101390)
0 $426,800 €6 $0 86 86 $4226-866
Construction (State Funds) 6 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 7 $75,000
: ¢ 85 $30.060 %5 $6 88 8o $30.000
Construction (Airport Revenue) 86 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 [ $0
e $486:008 2] 80 80 $0 $466-8008
Subtotal 5 $ 5 §75,000
7 Taxiway C, C-3, C-5, C-6 & C-8 (ID 101400)
. 38 84 86 $22:500 2] el
Design (State Funds) $8 $0 $0 $22 500 $0 $0 5
: 85 86 80 $42.600 $0 $6
Design {Airport Revenue) &2 $0 $0 $22,500 $0 $0 30
i ey 2o ) 3405000 &6 4}
Design (Federal Funds) 40 $0 $0 $405,000 $0 $0
: $0 8o 80 §37600 86 et
Construction (State Funds) %9 $0 $0 $37,500 30 $0 $
. : $0 $6 &6 $35EL6 86 e
Construction (Airport Revenue) 0 $0 $0 $37,500 $0 $0
: G B 35 4426000 £9 80
Construction (Federal Funds) 86 $0 30 $1,425 000 $0 $0 g
—Subtelal 6 80 86 $4-850:006 85 [
Subtotal £0 f $1 950 000 s ( ‘ 21 g ;

Hemando County Ordinance No. 2009-16; CPAM0902 CIE 2010 BCC 120809 Adopted.xs; Page 13



Table HA 1.
HERNANDO COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE PLAN
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS ELEMENT
CONSOLIDATED CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS LIST

FIBCALYEARS-3008-2048
FISCAL-YEAR-2008 URDATE
FISCAL YEARS 2010-2014
PROPOSED
Categories L2008 Y2008 FY 2010 FY 2011 Fy 2012 FY 2013 FY 2014 TOTAL
8 PAPI System Installation - Runway 3-21 (ID 101420)
; 0 6 86 $426-806 £ $426-265
Construction (State Funds) 30 $0 $0 $120.000 $0 $0 120,000
¥ ; 86 §6 6 $30:6u8 £9 $6 $36-866
Construction (Airport Revenue) $8 30 $0 $30,000 $0 $0 30 0,0(
—Subtotak 86 86 $8 456208 806 =) $4R8-000
Subtotal B 50 $150 ) 0 80 $ 50,00(
9 General Aviation (GA) Terminal Construction (ID 101450)
88 $6 86 &6 6 $362-000 $365P00
Design (State Funds) 38 $0 20 30 $0 102.000 $102,000
i t $6 = 6 0 $0 $26,600 $26:500
Design (Airport Revenue) 89 80 80 $0 30 $25 50( 80 $25 500
; &5 6 28 80 6 $548:666 $628,000
Construction (State Funds) % $0 $0 $0 30 )00 $578.000
i ¢ [ ) $6 36 e $6 3444560 $444500
Construction (Airport Revenue) 9 $0 $0 30 $0 44500 $144.500
—Sublela- %6 $8 85 8c £6 $820:050 $888-005
Subtotal $0 Ll 30 80 85I 0 2850 00C
10 Construct Taxiway Apron (ID 101570)
AR E Bl e $200.000 praiaisie o8] §0 ] 35 $0
Construction (State Funds) 30 $0 000 30 $0 $0 60 )
4 : 2] - 38 $0 e} e
Construction (Airport Revenue) £56-000 $0 40,00 $0 30 $0 380000
—Bubtete- $65-666 $260-808 23 e &8 &6
Subtotal $6 80 3200 000 ( 8 y
11 Ayers Road Tie - In (ID 101810)
$4-006:606 80 $0 $0 2] 6
Construction (State Funds) ( ( 3
Construction (Gas Tax) 000 0 [ S
—Subtetal $1.660-800 e 85 6 kel
Subtotal &5 ] a ) $0 30, |

Hernando County Ordinance Na. 2008-16; CPAMO0902 CIE 2010 BCC 120803 Adopted.ds; Page 14



Table I A.1.

HERNANDO COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE PLAN
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS ELEMENT
CONSOLIDATED CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS LIST
EISCALYEARG-A008-2043
RISCAL YEAR 2008 UPDATE
FISCAL YEARS 2010-2014
PROPOSED

Categories FH2008 £L2009 FY 2010 FY 2011 FY 2012 FY 2013 FY 2014 TOTAL

12 Airport Hangar Construction (FPN 415777) (ID 101800)
Construction (State Funds)
Construction (Airport Revenue)
Subtotal

13 Southeast Hangars - Phase |i1 (FPN 414366) (ID 101850)
Construction {State Funds)
Construction (Airport Revenue)

Subtotal

14 Spall & Joint Repair Runway 9/27 (ID 102010)
Construction (State Funds)
Construction (Federal Funds)
Construction (Airport Revenue)

S0 $0

S0

Subtotal $0 $0 80
Totel $4,024,082 52,744,233 $860009 $880000
Total $0 $0 $2,845,000 $2,876,000 $700,000 $850,000 $525,000 $7,585,000
Parks and Recreational Facliities
Parks Impact Fee District 1 $248,300 $50,000 $0 $25,000 $25,000 $348,300
Parks Impact Fee District 2 $500,000 $50,000 $50,000 §$500,000 $500,000 $1,800,000
Parks iImpact Fee District 3 $175,000 $26,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $230,000
Parks Impact Fee District 4 $260,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $450,000
Fotel EREL. B0 F2456:006 $805,800 $2056,809 305,000 $206.009 $3,288,839
Total $1,173,300 $175,000 $110,000 $685,000 $585,000 $2,628,300
TRTAL-ALL-CATBORRIES $51,482,403 $33;400,809 $4%,078,000
TOTAL ALL CATEGORIES $96,252,8946 $32,248,404 $8,661,462 $75,191,613 $21,170,904 $233,516,318

Hermando County Ordinance No. 2009-16; CPAM0902 CIE 2010 BCC 120809 Adopted xs; Page 15


http:2()()1}.16

Table lI-A.6.
HERNANDO COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE PLAN
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS ELEMENT
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS - PROJECTED COSTS & REVENUES; FUNDING SOURCES

FISCAL-YEAREG-I008-2043
LR ARG G AR  T
FISCAL YEARS 2010-2014
PROPOSED
Funding Sources
State and/or
Categories Tr::l::;’:‘a; :’on Gas Tax Federal Developer Fco:::/r(‘:ﬁll'::s Other* G:::;al Impact Fees Total
Fundlna
Water & Sewer Facilities
Siastewatsbolssken-&-Trancms } $4.6406:806 $4-716.000 $8-625:000 $44.684-009
1 Wastewater Collection & Transmission $1,040,000 $449 975 $21,796,582 $23,286,657
. 30 7861208 $48-5745208
2 Subreglonal Wastewater Treatment Plants $161,908 $74,388,079 $74,519,888
3 Reclaimed Water Facilities $1,752,500 $325,000 $12,750,000 $14,827,600
4 Water Transmission Systems $4,890,000 $3,474,874  $24,648,257 $33,013,231
5 Water Supply, Treatment & Storage Facilities $421,885 $19,700,000 $20,121,895
—Total £ $0 £9 $8,280,600 $35:884400  §118,884163 $0 §161-838,#28
Total $0 $0 $0 $7,682,500 $4,823,753 $153,262,918 SO $O $165,769,171
2Ot b {or U HEF-E-S OWOr-—MuRicIpal-SarHE6-BOROR-LINLROpIIFHREP! L mwRals—Litilitios-Capiai-nds—or-Bonds
*Other for Water & Sewer = Municipal Service Benefit Unit, Repair/Replacement Funds, Utilities Capital Funds, Bonds, or Loan Proceeds
Solld Waste Facllities
1 Cell #3 Construction $1,140,817 $1,140,817
$400-008 ) $400:080
2 Methane Gas Flare System $400,000 $0 $400,000
Soslpheues £280-900 $25-0RB
3 Scalehouse $250,000 $250,000
4 Land Purchase $0 SO
Resysling-Materiale-P ing-Certer $2-260-000 $2:256,000
5 Recycling Materials Processing Center $0 $0
HOURBRGHE- AR HEs e Wasie-Cottiar FAAQRLGY $400-000
6 Household Hazardous Waste Center $0 S0
—Total $0 50 $0 $400,080 $0  $30,800,000 50 a
Total 0 $0 $0 $400,000 $0 $1,390,817 $0 $0 $1,780,817

*Other for Solid Waste Facilities = Solid Waste Capital Funds

Hernando County Ordinance No. 2009-16; CPAM0902

CIE 2010 BCC 120809 Adopted.ds; Page 16



Table IHl-A.6.
HERNANDO COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE PLAN
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS ELEMENT
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS - PROJECTED COSTS & REVENUES; FUNDING SOURCES

FHECALYEARS 2008-2043
FISCAL YEBAR 000 URDATE
FISCAL YEARS 2010-2014
PROPOSED
Funding Sources
State and/or
Categories T'::':sm“ Gas Tax Federal Developer F::','éf:'r‘;‘; Other G:::;" impact Fees Total
Funding
Transportation - Roads
1 Sunshine Grove Road
Right-of-Way Acquisition $500,000 $600,000
Construction $7,000,000 $7,000,000
Total $7,500, $7,500,000
2 Star Road
Deslign $565.755 $565.765
Design
Right-of-way Acquisition $4-560:400 $4:860486
Right-of-Way Acquisition £500,000 $500,000
Constructions, Phases 1, 2 52500000 0 £2.506-300
Constructions, Phases 1, 2
Total $2:606:000 2146166 $4-846:466
Total $500,000 $500,000
3 Ken Austin Parkway Extension
Prelim/Design, Engineering 760500 $466-000
Prelim/Design, Engineering
Advance Right-of-Way
Advance Right-of-Way
Design
Design
Right-of-way Acquisition
Right-of-way Acquisition
improvements $160,000 $150,000
Total $458:000 $456-668
Total $150,000 $150,000
Ken Austin Multi-Lane
Prelim/Design, Engineering $160.009 FH60-060
Prelim/Design, Engineering
Design posiatabia'ale] $306-006
Design

Hernando County Ordinance No. 2009-16; CPAM0902

CIE 2010 BCC 120809 Adopted.xs; Page 17



Table lfI-A.6.
HERNANDO COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE PLAN
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS ELEMENT
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS - PROJECTED COSTS & REVENUES; FUNDING SOURCES

Hemando County Ordinance No. 2009-16; CPAM0902

FISCAL-YEARE-2008-20312
FISCAL YEARS 2010-2014
PROPOSED
Funding Sources
State and/or
< Transportation Connection General
Categories Trus‘::oFun d Gas Tax Federal Developer Fees/Charges Other* Fund Impact Fees Total
Funding
Construction
Construction
Total 3455200 $450-000
Total $0 $0
Exile Road
Prelim/Design, Englneering $466:500 $460-089
Total $166.050 3155-608
Total $0 $0
4 Weeping Willow
Design/Engineering £463-000 $160-060
Design/Engineering $160,000 $160,000
Right-of-Way (Advanced) $4-H06-006 $-E00.008
Right-of-Way {Advanced) $1,600,000 $1,600,000
Construction $2.000-006 $2006-0008
Construction $2,000,000 $2,000,000
Total $3-866-000 $3-660-860
Total $3 850.000 $3,650,000
Bailey Hill Road
Prelim Design/Engineering $466-060 $385-802
Prelim DesigrVEngineering
Design $500,000 $586:808
Design
Advance Right-of-Way
Advance Right-of-Way
Total $660-008 $65-050
Total $0 $0
District 1 Total $6:160:600 $43:646:166 $18,606:165
District 1 Total 3,650,000 $8,150,000 $11,800,000
Jasmine Drive
Right-of-Way $56,000 $50.060
Construction £1-466-866 §4-456-000
Total $4545-090 §-518-000
Total $0 $0

CIE 2010 BCC 120809 Adopied.xds; Page 18



Table III-A.6.
HERNANDO COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE PLAN
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS ELEMENT
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS - PROJECTED COSTS & REVENUES; FUNDING SOURCES

FISCAL-CRARE 2008-2043
EISCAL YEAR 2006 URDATE
FISCAL YEARS 2010-2014
PROPOSED
Funding Sources
State and/or
Transportation Connection General
Categories Trust Fund Gas Tax :ederal Developer Fees/Charges Other” Fund Impact Fees Total
unding

5 Mcintyre Road

Advanced ROW $£400-000 $400-002

Advanced ROW

Design $268-248 5208248

Design

Right-of-Way $550-060 $552-000

Right-of-Way $380,000 $380,000

Construction

Construction

Total $4-248248 $4-246-348

Total $360,000 $360,000
6 CroomyHighway 41 Traffic Signal

Construction $350,000 $350,000

Total $350,000 $360,000

District 2 Total $2763248 $2763:248
District 2 Total $710,000 $710,000

7 Spring Lake Highway

Construction - Phase 3

Construction - Phase 3 (Impact Fees) $726.650 $726-803

Construction - Phase 3

Construction - Phase 3 (State Funds) $203-400 $253-463

Construction - Phase 3 (Gas Tax) $400,000 $243,438 $843,438

Design, Right-of-Way - Phase 4 $68.000 £56-085

Design, Right-of-Way - Phase 4 $870,000 $870,000

Right-of-Way - Phase 4 $108:660 $H06-0658

Right-of-Way - Phase 4

Construction - Phase 4

Construction - Phase 4

Total $2683:480 $876.000 4183400

Total $400,000 $243,438 $870,000 $1,513,438
8 Church Road improvements

Design $1e8222 $438-222

Design $138,222 $138,222

Hermando County Ordinance Na. 2009-16; CPAM0902

CIE 2010 BCC 120808 Adopted.xs; Page 19


http:FIIiICI1.Io

Table lii-A.5.
HERNANDO COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE PLAN
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS ELEMENT
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS - PROJECTED COSTS & REVENUES; FUNDING SOURCES
FBCALCBARS-A008-2013
FRSCAL-YEAR JO0SURDATE
FISCAL YEARS 2010-2014

PROPOSED
Funding Sources
State and/or
Categories T':':::::: 'I’on Gas Tax Federal Developer Ff::;éﬂ;g Other* G:::;al Impact Fees Total
Funding
Construction B8 TES $4-188762
Construction $1,188,708 $1,188,708
Total $4-326:634 $4-326-83%
Total $1,328,931 $1,326,831
District 3 Total $263-406 $42326:93% $8-45,000 524480334
District 3 Total $400,000 $243,438 $1,328,931 70,000 $2,840,389
9 Barclay Avenue North
Design $626,008 $628-500 §4-066-006
$500,000 $500,000
Right-of-Way $4-675:000 $+.675,000 $3:660:000
$500,000 $500,000
Total $2:896-050 SHBRE6R $5-500,000
Total $1,000,000 $1,000,000
County Line Road
10  Courty Line Rd (US 19 to Cobblestone)
Construction $2AEB4348 F4BL4332 $20-508-550
Construction (Impact Fees)
Construction
Construction (Federal Funding)
Subtotal 24534348 §4-844.332 $26-508:880
Subtotal $0 $0
11 County Line Rd (Cobblestone to Mariner)
Right-of-way Acquisition {Impact Fees) 84641415 §-647445
Right-of-way Acquisition (Impact Fees) $825,000 $625,000
Right-of-way Acguisition (Federal) 40475126 $10-476:126
Right-of-way Acquisition (Federal) $3,760,000 $3,760,000
Right-of-way Acquisition (State) $625-000 $526-000
Right-of-way Acquisition (State) $625,000 $626,000
Subtotal $10806425 $H040-475 $+2.347-600
Subtotal $4,375,000 $625,000 $5,000,000
County Line Rd (Segment 4)
Right-of-way Acquisition $4248 87218
Design $225647 $22547
Subtotal $26.736 320436
Subtotal S0 $0

Hernando County Ordinance Na. 2009-16; CPAM0902

CIE 2010 BCC 120809 Adopted.ds; Page 20



Table lII-A.5.
HERNANDO COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE PLAN
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS ELEMENT
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS - PROJECTED COSTS & REVENUES; FUNDING SOURCES

EISCALYEARS2008-2043
FISCAL-YEAR 2008 URDATE
FISCAL YEARS 2010-2014
PROPOSED
Funding Sources
State and/or
Categories T'::‘:;T:“:r" Gas Tax Federal Developer F‘:::,’éf:}:'.‘s Other G::;a' Impact Fees Total
Fun%
County Line Rd (Suncoast Parkway to US 41)
Design $332-359 $332-250
Right-of-way Acquisition (State Funds) £3-060-060 $3.005-008
Right-of-way Acquisition (Impact Fees) $3.000-083 £3;800:006
$422:506 $122.600
Right-of-way Acquisition (Federal Funds) $480-606 $400-000
Subtotal $3:460-009 $3:354-850 $5-844-860
Subtotal S0 $0
Total $44-824.473 $6.806:383 $48.730.866
Total County Line Road $4,375,000 $625,000 $5,000,000
12 Elgin Boulevard
Design
Right-of-Way (Impact Fees) $2:000:000 $2:000-066
Right-of-Way (Impact Fees)
Right-of-Way (State Funding) $20006,600 $2,806-5008
Right-of-Way (State Funding)
Right-of-Way (Transportation Trust) $E1-358 $647-308
Right-of-Way (Transportation Trust)
Construction $4705-8650 $4700-000
Construction $1,178,805 $45,000 $688,732 $4,602,000 $8,324,637
Total $944308 $0 $2.006:085 $£6-208.000 $8-854308
Total 51,178,805 345,000 $588,732 $4,502,000 $8,324,537
13 Spring Hill Drive/Mariner Intersection
Construction $374223 $374223
Total $374223 ]
Total $0 $0
14 Barclay Avenue South
Construction SRR $248-022
Total $1e-032 F238-022
Total $0 $0
15 Mariner/Northcliffe Turn Lane - New Project
Construction 3250009 $250-568
Total $286-000 $366-060
Total $0 $0

Hernando County Ordinance Na. 2005-16; CPAMO0902

ClE 2010 BCC 120809 Adopted.ds; Page 21



Table Ili-A.6.
HERNANDO COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE PLAN
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS ELEMENT

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS - PROJECTED COSTS & REVENUES; FUNDING SOURCES

FIBCALNEARS2008-2043
RISl ¥ HAR VUG URDATE
FISCAL YEARS 2010-2014
PROPOSED
Funding Sources
State and/or
Transportation B : Connection General
Categories Trust Fund Gas Tax F D P Fees/Charges Other* Fiind impact Fees Total
Fundlng
16 Cobblestone Traffic Signal
Construction $396-255 $386:008
Construction $385,000 $385,000
Total $380.000 $380-600
Total $395,000 $385,000
17 Anderson Snow Road Multi-Lane (ID 102080)
Prefiminary Design $200,000 $200,000
Total $200,000 $200,000
District 4 Total $845-3608 $45 A4 ALY $44228-538 364540410
District 4 Total $4,375,000 $588,732 $6,722,000 $12,018 637
Total 6817308 60 548745873 FEETE 8L 88 0 &9 824,408,044 E86,820:163
Total $1,178,806 $445,000 $4,618,438 $6,675,683 $0 $0 $0 $18,452,000 $28,269,908
Transportation - Road Improvements
Culvert & Shoulder Safety Improvements
1 Culvert & Shouider Safety Improvements
$0
County-wide (Gas Tax) $452387256 39526226
$500,000 $500,000
Subtotal $586-684 $4626.725 $2-823-468
Subtotal $500,000 $500,000
2 Lake Lindsey Culvert improvement $200,000 $200,000
3 East Avenue Guardrail $172,000 $172,000
Subtotal Culvert & Shoulder Safety $172,000 $700,000 $872,000
Pavement Management
4 Pavement Management - Collector & Residential $3,961,846 $8,068,717 $12,021,683
Favement-Managoment—Gollestors
Sounbrvide-(TrareporatesTrust) $466-065 $465:0680
CAt-wide{GasTan $87T5033 ]
Subtetal

Hemando County Ordinance Na. 2009-16; CPAM0902

CIE 2010 BCC 120809 Adopted.ds; Page 22



Table lI-A.6.
HERNANDO COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE PLAN
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS ELEMENT
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS - PROJECTED COSTS & REVENUES; FUNDING SOURCES

FBCAL YEARS J008-2043
FiSCAL Y RAR 2008 URDATE
FISCAL YEARS 2010-2014
PROPOSED
Funding Sources
State and/or
Transportation Connection General
Categories Trust Fund Gas Tax Federal Developer Fees/Charges Other* Fund impact Fees Total
Fundlng
5 Pavement Management - Residential Program $A5-38-248 $14-384-013
Pavement Management - Residential Program $837,289 $5,356,338 $70,000 $6,263,628
Traffic Signal & Management
6 Traffic Signal and Management improvements
Improvemenrts (Transportation Trust) $4584440 $4-B84AAG
Improvements (Gas Tax) $H08-000 5000090
$1,484,000 $1,484,000
Improvemerts (Impact Fees) F3B4F4 $364FH
Subtotal $HEa4a £500-088 ) -
Subtotal $1,484,000 $1,484,000
Enhancement Projects
7 Sidewalk Projects - General $462-050 $182600
Sidewalk Projects - General $150,000 $150,000
8 Daniel Avenue $86-500 $00.508
Daniel Avenue $88,500 $99,500
S Cypress Lakes Preserve LAP $445-585 $346-000
Cypress Lakes Preserve LAP $140,000 $140,000
10 ARRA DPW LAP/Stim HS EEE TRFSG $373,888 $373,888
11 DPW - Suncoast Trailhead Restroom §394,407 $3984.,407
12 DPW - Coronado Drive S/W (LAP) $98,142 $98,142
13 DPW Elgin Corridor Fiberoptics $121,000 $121,000
H445500 $441.000
Engineering
Construction
Subtotal Enhancement Projects $918,285 $239,500 $98,142 $121,000 $1,376,837

Hermando County Ordinance No. 2009-16; CPAM0902 CIE 2010 BCC 120809 Adopted.ds; Page 23


http:21J09.16

Table HI-A.8.
HERNANDO COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE PLAN
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS ELEMENT
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS - PROJECTED COSTS & REVENUES; FUNDING SOURCES
FEcah- Y BARS 2608-2043
RSCALYEAR 008 URDATE
FISCAL YEARS 2010-2014
PROPOSED

Funding Sources
State and/or

Transportation Connection General
D
Categories Trust Fund Gas Tax ::::::; eveloper Fees/Charges Other” Fund Impact Fees Total
Starmwater Management Projects
14 Stormwater Management - General
Improvements (MSTU/MSBU) $3.440-066 $£3-415-006
Improvements (MSTU/MSBU) $2,000,000 $2,000,000
Improvements (SWFWMD)
Subtotal : $3-490:088
Subtotal $2,000,000 $2,000,000
15 Peck Sink Stormwater Mgmt Park (1D 102080 $800,000 $687,671 $1,287,571
Subtotal Stormwater Management $600,000 $2,687,571 $3,287,671
16 Limerock Road MSBU Cast Share Program $605.008 $440-868 $1-046000
Limerock Road MSBU Cost Share Program $300,000 $200,000 $500,000
Spring Hill Drive/Deerfield (Left Tumn Lane) F286-080 $259-060
Spring Hill Drive @ Plnehurst Drainage H-0dd $34-023
Darby Lane Sidewalk-LAP - Design $417488 FHEES
Drainage Improvements
Drainage Improvements - Countywide H40-908 G060
17 Barnett Road Drainage Improvements $160,000 $160,000
18 Nightwalker Elevation
Improvements $300,000 $300,000
Sebistal $326688 £420-865
Subtotal $300,000 $300,000
Subtotal Drainage Improvements $460,000 $460,000
Coronado Sidewalk LAP - Construction 3356260 $366.260

Hernando County Ordinance Na 2009-16; CPAMO0902

CIE 2010 BCC 120809 Adopted.xs; Page 24



Table lll-A.6.
HERNANDO COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE PLAN
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS ELEMENT

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS - PROJECTED COSTS & REVENUES; FUNDING SOURCES

RISCAL YEARS-2008-2043
RISCALYEAR 00 URDATE
FISCAL YEARS 2010-2014
PROPOSED
Funding Sources
State and/or
Categorles Tr::::;?::“ Gas Tax Federal Developer F‘:::,Zﬁ:_::s Other* G;::;al Impact Fees Total
Funding
19 Surface Treatment Improvements $1,186,326 $1,186,328
Fotal $3,880, 784  $32,:887%.783 $H184:248 &3 9 $37850,000 $0 R s $32,084,648
Total $6,188,530  $17,466,382 $838,500 $0 $0 $2,687,671 $88,142 $191,000 $27,462,126
Alirport & Industrial Park Services
Waterline Ext/Drainage (FPN 402698) (ID 101310)
(Was "Above Ground Water Storage Facility™)
Construction $800.005 $860-068
Construction $0 $0
2090 $206-000
$0 $0
Subtotal $0 $0 $0
1 Construct/Extend Taxiway (ID 101320)
Design $36-000 $36-000
Design $0 $0
$6:060 $9.000
$0 $0
Construction $204-990 $204:000
Construction $240,000 $240,000
$81.006 $74-000
$60,000 $80,000
Subtotal $240,000 $80,000 $300,000
Construct Hangars (ID 101330}
Construction $4:683:366 $4-083366
Construction $0 ]
$A76-842 $270:842
$0 $0
Subtotal $0 $0 $0

Hernando County Ordinance No. 2009-16; CPAM0902

CIE 2010 BCC 120809 Adopted. s, Page 25



Table IH-A.6.
HERNANDO COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE PLAN
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS ELEMENT
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS - PROJECTED COSTS & REVENUES; FUNDING SOURCES

FISCAL- Y RARBZ008-2043
FSC ALY EARGOCEURDATE
FISCAL YEARS 2010-2014
PROPOSED
Funding Sources
State and/or
Transportation Connection General
Categories Trus[; Fund Gas Tax Federal Developer Fees/Charges Other* Fund Impact Fees Total
Funding
Aviation Related Infrastructure
Construction $462270 $402.270
$0 $C
§205-652 $408-567
$0 $0
Subtotal $0 $0 $0
Caige Apion Consiruchion™} - Project Completed
FY 08
Construction $640.500 $640.008
Construction $0 $0
&480.000 $460.000
$0 S0
Subtotal $0 $0 $o
Runway 9/27 & Taxiway A Drainage Improvements
Construction $225:860 2225009
Construction $0 $0
866268 $56-260
$0 $0
Subtotal $0 $0 $0
2 Taxiway W Conversion & Lights (ID 101350)
Construction pte¥latelsts] $248-5608
Construction $240,000 $240,000
$60-000 §66-000
$80,000 $60,000
Sublotal $246:000 £80.063 $306-000
Subtotal $240,000 $60,000 $300,000

Hermnando County Ordinance No. 2009-16; CPAM0902

CIE 2010 BCC 120809 Adopted.xis, Page 26



Table tll-A.6.
HERNANDO COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE PLAN
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS ELEMENT
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS - PROJECTED COSTS & REVENUES; FUNDING SOURCES

FISCAL-YEARE 0083013
FISCAL YRAR20QURDATE
FISCAL YEARS 2010-2014
PROPOSED
Funding Sources
State and/or
Transportation Connection General
Categories Trust Fund Gas Tax Federal Developer Fees/Charges Other* Fund Impact Fees Total
Fundlna
3 High Speed Taxiway Construction (ID 101380)
Design $50-000 $86:590
Design $100,000 $100,000
$23H00 $22:500
$26,000 $25,000
Construction SABLE00 $487-5009
Construction $0 S0
$166-008 $460:000
$0 $0
Subtotal $100,000 $25,000 $125,000
4 Taxiway A Lighting System (ID 101370)
Construction $265:000 $265.006
Construction $25,000 $25,000
$:28-090 $26:008
$25,000 $25,000
$450.009 $450-866
$0 50
Subtetad F47E;000 $25:006 $506-0806
Subtotal $25,000 $25,000 $60,000
S Taxiway A Realignment {101380)
Design $846 1876
Design $0 $0
BAEAE 4876
S0 $0
#4256 $74.260
$0 $0
Construction 243625 Fhoes
Construction $487,500 $487,500
$aL-645 310626
$12,600 $12,600
AGBTED $493450
Subtotad $487-800 $12500 $500.000
Subtotal $487,500 $12,600 $500,000

Hernando County Ordinance Na. 2009-16; CPAM0902

CIE 2010 BCC 120809 Adopted.xs; Page 27



Table fHI-A.6.
HERNANDO COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE PLAN
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS ELEMENT
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS - PROJECTED COSTS & REVENUES; FUNDING SOURCES

FISCAL-YRARS 200B-3013
FSChu S RARAOLE LADSTE
FISCAL YEARS 2010-2014
PROPOSED
Funding Sources
State and/or
Categories T'.f,;‘:gg;'?“ Gas Tax Federal Developer F‘:::;a‘::‘; Other °:::;“' Impact Fees Total
Funding
6 Spall Repair Runway 3-21 (ID 101380)
Construction $126-8086 $125.686
Construction $60,000 $80,000
$30.609 $306:606
$16,000 $16,000
Subtotal $80,000 $15,000 $75,000
7 Taxiway C, C-3, C-5, C-6 & C-8 (ID 101400)
Design £22.500 $22.606
Design $22,500 $22,600
$22.500 $22:500
$22,600 $22,600
$405.p00 $406.666
$405,000 $4085,000
Construction S37-502 $3%600
Construction $37,500 $37,500
83745088 £31-560
$37,500 $37,600
$1,425,000 $1,425,000
Subtotal $1,880,000 $60,000 $1,950,000
8 PAPI System Instaliation - Runway 3-21 (ID 101420)
Construction 5428083 SAQ606
Construction $120,000 $120,000
$30:068 £30.000
$30,000 $30,000
Subtotal $120,000 $30,000 $150,000

Hemando County Ordinance No. 2009-16; CPAM0902 CIE 2010 BCC 120809 Adopted.ds; Page 28



Table HI-A.5.

HERNANDO COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE PLAN
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS ELEMENT
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS - PROJECTED COSTS & REVENUES; FUNDING SOURCES

FECALYEARS-2008-2043
RISCALYRAR Q000 LURLLATE
FISCAL YEARS 2010-2014
PROPOSED
Funding Sources
State and/or
Categories T’::‘:m‘:r" Gas Tax Federal Developer F‘:;";éﬂ:’; Other* G:::;"' Impact Fees Total
Funding
9 General Aviation {GA) Terminal Construction (ID 101450)
Design [ aeteas ARG
Design $0 $0
$26:600 $26.560
$0 $0
Construction 8528000 $578-000
Construction $800,000 $600,000
$144-500 $144.500
$250,000 $250,000
Subtotal $800,000 $250,000 $860,000
10 Construct Taxiway Apron (ID 101570)
Construction GADL00 $200-206
Construction $520,000 $520,000
$50-080 $66:000
$130,000 $130,000
Subtotal $520,000 $130,000 $860,000
11 Ayers Road Tle-in (ID 101910)
Construction 8460 BOB $9-805-658
Construction $800,000 $900,000 $1,800,000
Subtotal $200,000 $200,000 $1,800,000
12 Airport Hangar Construction (FPN 415777} (ID 101800) (Formerly part of “Construct Hangars™)
Construction $396,000 $386,000
Construction $88,000 $98,000
Subtotal $396,000 $88,000 $495,000
13 Southeast Hangars - Phase Ill (FPN 414366 (ID 101950) (Formerly part of "Construct Hangars™)
Construction $1680,000 $160,000
Construction $40,000 $40,000
Subtotal $180,000 $40,000 $200,000

Hernando County Ordinance Na. 2009-16; CPAM0902

CIE 2010 BCC 120802 Adopted.ds; Page 29



Table Ili-A.5.
HERNANDO COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE PLAN
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS ELEMENT
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS - PROJECTED COSTS & REVENUES; FUNDING SOURCES

FECAL-YEARS 20083042
EISCALYRAR 200LURADATE
FISCAL YEARS 2010-2014
PROPOSED
Funding Sources
State and/or
Categories Tr:?:&";?: 'Idon Gas Tax Federal Developer F(e::'Ir(‘::c:r::s Other* G:: :;al Impact Fees Total
Funding
14 Spall & Joint Repair Runway 9/27 (ID 102010)
Construction (State Funds) $3,780 $3,760
Construction (Federal Funds) $142,500 $142,500
Construction (Airport Revenue) $3,760 $3,780
Subtotal $145,250 $3,750 $150,000
—Total &0 %0 10,080,838 0 %0 $1,467,860 $° $0 344538385
Total $0 $500,000 $6,884,750 50 $0 $810,250 $0 $0 $7,585,000
"Other for Afrport = Airport Revenue
Parks and Recreational Facliities
Impact Fee District 1 $150,000 $188,300 $160,000 $488,300
Impact Fee District 2 §200,000 $1,400,000 $1,600,000
Impact Fee District 3 $80,000 $80,000
impact Fee District 4 $450,000 $450,000
~Fotal $0 $0 £348:6085 &0 0 $206,000  $148885 $H848,060 SO0
Total $0 $0 $350,000 $0 $0 $198,300 $0 $2,080,000 $2,628,300
*Other for Parks = Environmentally Sensitive Lands fund
Note: General Fund = Grant Match Funds
TOTALALL CATEGORIES 4778402 622800782 SESOTLZER  §47487434 $ALE54400  §445403:827 $HG006 $38,666:766 $308850:764
TOTAL ALL CATEGORIES $7,368,335 $18,801,382 $11,682 688 $13,8568,163 $4,823,763 $158,349 858 $88,142 $18,722,000 $233 515318

Hemando County Ordinance No. 2009-16; CPAMO0902 CIE 2010 BCC 120809 Adapted xs; Page 30



Table lI-A.S.
HERNANDO COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE PLAN
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS ELEMENT
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS - PROJECTED COSTS & REVENUES; FUNDING SOURCES

EBCALYEARS2608-2013
FISCAL Y EAR-2000-LRDATE
FISCAL YEARS 2010-2014
PROPOSED
Funding Sources
State and/or
Categories Tr;:::;o;:::‘o" Gas Tax Federal Developer Fﬂlg:::-::s Other* G;:::‘al Impact Fees Total
Funding
Summary

Water-f-Bawer-Fasiitios &0 %0 $0 $8,280.500 $I3,587400  $498,881468 %8 ) $464,838,788
Water & Sewer Facilitles $0 $0 $0 $7,882,500 $4,823,763 $153,2629018 $0 S0 $165,768,171
Solld-Waote-Faeliitles 50 $0 $0 $400,889 $8 530,900,900 $0 80 $4+306,000
Solld Waste Facliities $0 $0 $0 $400,000 $0 $1,380,817 $0 $0 $1,790,817
Fransporation Reads $817-308 $0 S4EHHER $TA78831 &0 0 &6 $34,408;044 $88,820,163
Transportation - Roads $1,178,806 $445,000 $4,618,438 $6,5765,663 S0 $0 $0 $16,452,000 $28,269,908
Transportation—Read-lmprovements $3;380,784  $32;89%782 1454248 9 $0 $3;880,000 80 204744 $32,084;848
Transportation - Road Improvements $6,188,630 $17,456,.382 $838,600 $0 $0 $2,687 571 $98 142 $181,000 $27,462,126
Adsper--industrlal-RarcComples 0 $0  $40,080.838 %0 %0 $4,457,850 0 $0 $14:538,205
Airport & Industrial Park Complex S0 $800,000 $5,884,750 $0 $0 $810,260 $0 $0 $7,696,000
Parks-and-Resrostionat-Facllitles 0 $0 $148,865 [y %0 $306;000 $118,886 $4,848;000 $2,228,860
Parks and Recreational Facllities $0 $0 $350,000 $0 $0 $198,300 50 $2,080,000 $2,628,300
Fotat $4:78A02 $23:887,702 $68,074:783 $17,18%431 $23,667,100 $148006 £36,866,786
Total §7,388,3356 $18801,382 §11,692688 $13,658,163 $4,823,763 $158,340,856 $88,142 $18,723,000 $233,515,318

Hernando County Ordinance Na 2009-16; CPAM0902 CIE 2010 BCC 120808 Adopted.ds: Page 31



